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1) Question: Can I convert the RFP document from a pdf file to a word file and submit the word file 

as part of my proposal.  

Answer: Yes 

2) Question: Is it the intent of the School Districts / Towns to share a single instance of the ERP 

software, or will this be up to 10 separate instances (3 sharing with a town) of the ERP software 

for each organization? 

Answer: The intent is for up 10 separate instances with 3 possible sharing with a town.  Note 

that we have added on 2 additional school districts. That said, we are open to reviewing a 

variety of solutions that could result in cost savings. 

3) Question: Although data is separated, would towns/schools share one General Ledger, have 
common configs and workflows? 
Are you looking for a true Enterprise-Class solution – one with a total cost (product & services) 
of $3M or more? 
Answer: The group discussed the idea of sharing a single chart of accounts and single database 
but could not reach an agreement to pursue the thought.  Currently, each school and town 
operates independently, and has a unique federal id number. They are also geographically 
disbursed, not part of the same county.  
We are hoping to achieve savings through group implementations and training, and are 

receptive to other ideas as well. I have encouraged vendors to submit proposals that specialize 

in payroll and human resources systems only (no general ledger), as well as vendors that can 

provide a total solution that includes human resources, payroll, budgeting, purchasing, accounts 

payable/receivable and financial reporting.  

Each town or school will have a separate contract for services that will be approved by their 

governing body.  Resources in these communities are limited so the cost of the proposed system 

will weigh heavily, although it will not be the only consideration. 

 


